Subsidiaries, namely, Nykaa E-Retail

156.00

• Expenditure to enhance the visibility and awareness of the brands 234.00

• General Corporate Purposes [  ]

Total   [  ]

OFFER DETAILS

The Offer No. of Shares

Fresh Issue (₹ 630 Cr)   Upto 5,806,452~ - 5,600,000^ Equity Shares

 Offer for Sale  Upto 41,972,660 Equity Shares

The Promoter Selling Shareholder:

Sanjay Nayar Family Trust Upto 4,800,000 Equity Shares

The Investor Selling Shareholders:

TPG Growth IV SF Pte. Ltd Upto 5,421,510 Equity Shares

Lighthouse India Fund III Ltd Upto 4,844,620 Equity Shares

Lighthouse India III Employee Trust Upto   51,530 Equity Shares

Yogesh Agencies & Investments Pvt Ltd Upto 2,538,450 Equity Shares

J M Financial and Investment Consultancy Services Pvt Ltd Upto   914,000 Equity Shares

Other Selling Shareholders Upto 23,402,550 Equity Shares
(~ at lower price band and ^ upper price band)

SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

Shareholders

Pre-offer

No. of Shares

offered

Post-offer

Number of Equity

Shares

% of Total

Equity Share

Capital

Number of

Equity Shares

% of Total

Equity Share

Capital

Promoter and Promoters Group

Promoter 214,924,690 45.99% 4,800,000 210,124,690 44.43%

Promoters Group 38,440,667 8.23% - 38,440,667 8.13%

Total for Promoter and Promoter Group 253,365,357 54.22% 4,800,000 248,565,357 52.56%

Public – Investor Selling Shareholders 41,057,070 8.79% 13,770,110 27,286,960 5.77%

Public – Other Selling Shareholders 91,918,890 19.67% 23,402,550 68,516,340 14.49%

Public - Other 80,983,233 17.33% - 128,555,893 27.18%

Total for Public Shareholder 213,959,193 45.78% 37,172,660 224,359,193 47.44%

Total Equity Share Capital  467,324,550 100.00% 41,972,660 472,924,550 100.00%

 For additional information & risk factors please refer to the Red Herring Prospectus - 4 -

FSN E-Commerce Ventures Ltd

BUSINESS OVERVIEW

FSN E-Commerce Ventures Limited (“Nykaa”) is a digitally native consumer technology platform, delivering a
content-led, lifestyle retail experience to consumers. Since their incorporation in 2012, they have invested both
capital and creative energy towards designing a differentiated journey of brand discovery for their consumers. They
have a diverse portfolio of beauty, personal care and fashion products, including their owned brand products